
Welcome Raiders! 



RCHS ADMINISTRATION 2021-2022

Brittony Billingslea
PRINCIPAL

bbillingslea@wusd.k12.ca.us

Jessica Rodgers
Assistant Principal
Last Name A-F
jrodgers@wusd.k12.ca.us
916-375-7800 X 2073

 

Holly Buckley
Assistant Principal
Last Names M-R
hbuckley@wusd.k12.ca.us
916-375-7800 X 2072

Amar Nalic
Assistant Principal
Last Names G-L
analic@wusd.k12.ca.us
916-375-7800 X 2088

Noe Guerra
Assistant Principal
Last Names S-Z
nguerra@wusd.k12.ca.us
916-375-7800 X 2075
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Secretarial Staff and Attendance

Patricia Ostatnik
Attendance
postatnik@wusd.k12.ca.us
ext 2066 

Jamie Luna
Principal’s Secretary
jluna@wusd.k12.ca.us
ext 2070

Linda Tinoco
RISE Secretary
ltinoco@wusd.k12.ca.us
ext 2101

Veronica Ronquillo
Front Office Secretary
vronquillo@wusd.k12.ca.us
ext 2002

Elizabeth Gutierrez
AP Office Secretary
egutierrez@wusd.k12.ca.us
ext 2078
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School Counselors

Counselor Assignment by Last Name

Karen Price
A-Di
kprice@wusd.k12.ca.us
916.375.7800 x 2083

Freda Clark
Do-J
fclark@wusd.k12.ca.us
916.375.7800 x2082

Kara Ozeroff
K-N
kozeroff@wusd.k12.ca.us
916.375.7800 x 2085

Catherine Cramer
O-Sa
ccramer@wusd.k12.ca.us
916.375.7800 x 2081

Erin Straessler
Sc-Z
estraessler@wusd.k12.ca.us
916.375.7800 x 2084
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School Social Worker and Psychologists

Graciela Garcia
School Social Worker
(916) 375-7800 X2001

ggarcia@wusd.k12.ca.us

Dave Acke
School Psychologist

(916) 375-7800 
dacke@wusd.k12.ca.us 

Zaida Jones
School Psychologist

(916) 375-7800 
zjones@wusd.k12.ca.us

mailto:ggarcia@wusd.k12.ca.us
mailto:zjones@wusd.k12.ca.us


Athletics & Activities

Kristie Dornan - Athletic Director
kdornan@wusd.k12.ca.us

(916) 375-7800 ext. 2089

June Flores - Activities Director
jflores@wusd.k12.ca.us

(916) 375-7800 ext. 2900



RISE





Respect 



Respect
● Peers and Staff
● Property
● Language



Inclusive 



Inclusive
RISE Center
● In the main office
● Need a break, need to talk to someone
● Re-set, take some time, and go back to class
● Make a pass using eHallPass

Clubs & Sports
● Get involved! Clubs and sports help you find your community on campus
● See Ms Dornan in Raider Cafe for Athletics
● See Ms Flores in H Commons for questions about clubs

Peer Mediation
● RCHS Students who can confidentially help resolve conflict before it escalates
● Trained in conflict resolution
● Can help solve issues before an Admin gets involved
● See Ms Schubot in room 303

Bullying
● Please refer to your student handbook.



Safe



Safe
Bullying

● Physical, Visual, Verbal, Cyber bullying is strictly prohibited.  Bullying  based on Immigration status and 
any type of sexual harrasment is also prohibited.  

● RCHS admin will respond to any reports of bullying and sexual harrasment immediately.

        Closed campus  

● No student is allowed to leave the campus during lunch or at any other time while in school.
● Cattle gates in front of Linden Rd and pass the staff lot will be locked during school hours.

Safe use of Technology

● Videoing fights and using cell phones during class is not allowed.
● Use social media responsibly.  Social media accounts may be traced in order to prevent cyber bullying.

     



Safe
Reporting issues

● Can report to any teacher, school staff member, or admin.
● Reports will be taken by admin/staff in a safe, confidential environment.  Feel free to email 

your reports to admin.
● Create a positive relationship with an adult staff member to whom you can confide in.



Engaged



Engaged
● eHallPass

○ login through the Portal, use Classlink to login

● Technology
○ Bring charged Chromebooks daily as there are limited loaner Chromebooks
○ Check email daily
○ If you have a tech issue, make a pass to library to get support (broken Chromebook, 

lost/stolen computers or chargers, etc)

● Cell Phone usage
● Attendance



What is the No-Go List?
The list prevents you from 
attending extra curricular 
activities:

● Friday Night Football
● Dances
● Basketball Games
● Prom
● Etc

How do you get on the list?

● 2 or more Fs in a quarter
● 10 or more tardies in a 

quarter
● any suspension in a quarter

The list resets every quarter!



2022-2023

A S B   O F F I C E R S

Boey Piña Kayleigh Santos Elliott Halcon

ASB Secretary ASB Treasurer ASB Student Board Rep.

Jennifer Diana TanMelody Lozano

ASB Vice PresidentASB President





Junior Officers
2022-2023 

Treasurer: Analyssa Garcia
Secretary: Elliana Smith 

Vice President: Monique Garcia
President:Yamilet Arreola Vidrio



2022-2023



If you have not yet joined or been added to your grade level google 
classroom, contact Ms.Flores at jflores@wusd.k12.ca.us for your 

invitation
This is how you…

- Vote for Homecoming Royalty, apparel, and potential events
- View pictures from RCHS events

- Are informed of grade level specific events and important 
information

Grade Level Specific

mailto:jflores@wusd.k12.ca.us


For the first time ever River City High School is hosting a Multicultural Rally 
and we want to invite you to sign up and showcase your respective culture. 

Scan the QR code below and fill out the form to participate.













Important Dates

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1gUe7kAVHfVajUbkhee_GbQzUkzdbM8Tn8bMcJnUSNQs/edit


4 year plan





Freshmen

Currently enrolled in 40 credits

Will take additional 40 in the Spring

Should have 80 credits by the end of the school year. If you 
have fewer that 80, we will recommend summer school.

If you want to go straight to a 4-year college, make sure you 
get all Cs or better. (Check NCAA requirements if athlete!)



Sophomores

Should have 80 credits from last year

Will take 80 credits this year; should have 160 credits by the 
end of the school year.

If you have fewer that 160, we will recommend summer 
school.

If you want to go straight to a 4-year college, make sure you 
get all Cs or better. (Check NCAA requirements if athlete!)



Juniors

Should have 160 credits from last year

Will take 80 credits this year; should have 240 credits by the 
end of the school year.

If you have fewer that 200, we will recommend summer 
school.

If you want to go straight to a 4-year college, make sure you 
get all Cs or better.  (Check NCAA requirements if athlete!)



Seniors

Should have 200 or more credits from last year

Will take 80 credits this year; should have OVER 250 credits by the 
end of the school year. You need a minimum of 250 to graduate. It’s 
ok to have more!

If you are not on-track for graduation, you will need credit recovery - 
you can make an appointment with your counselor to check in

If you want to go straight to a 4-year college, make sure you get all 
Cs or better.  (Check NCAA requirements if athlete!)



Monitoring your progress
● Email your counselor to make an appointment if you have 

questions or concerns
● In your 2nd period class tomorrow your teacher will give 

you your transcript and a blank 4-year plan
○ Fill out your plan with the classes you are in
○ 10th - 12th fill out the plan with the classes you have already taken



Exit Ticket  



Based on today’s presentation, one goal 

I will set for myself is that by 

___________________________ (date)

 I will have 

__________________________________

__________________________________

____________________(action).



Based on today’s presentation, one goal I will set for myself is that by October 20th  (date)

 I will have earned 5 credits in each of my classes (action).

For Example


